From
Sent: 09 January 2018 12:5

To: Ministey i
(#7et
Subject: RE: Visit to Dublin January 29th

Thanks (D

We have transport arrangements in place at our end for both days the Minister is here.

I'll share a list of officials requiring access to Government buildings and an agenda of issues to
discuss with Minister of State, Finian McGrath, for his 45 minute slot as soon as we have them.

Cheers

mty Head of the Scottish Government Innovation and Investment Hub in Ireland |
| mob (D

From (D) o 5chaif of Minister for Social Security

Sent: 09 January 2018 11:06

To: Minister for Social Security: Wallace D (David)
Ce:

Subject: RE: Visit to Dublin January 29th

My apologies, | seem to have put the flights times in the wrong way round.

Flights
Outbound: Sunday 28 January, 16:35-17:50

Return: Monday 29 January, 18:20-19:30

Accommodation

Regards,

)

Sent: 08 January 2018 20:25

To: Minister for Soclal Security: Wallace D (David)
Cc:

Subject: RE: Visit to Dublin January 29th

Thanks for confirming. I've moved posts now so @D is the lead for this visit and the briefing.




Wcurity & Reserved Benefits Division | Social Security Directorate | Scoltish Government

) Victoria Quay, Edinburgh, EHE 6QQ,
T é

Please note | only work on Mondays, Wednesdays and Thursdays

From: On Behalf Of Minister for Social Security

Sent: 08 January 2018 18:04

To: inister for Soclal Security, allace D (David)
Ce: Minister for Social Security

Subject: RE: Visit to Dublin January 29th

The Ministers travel plans for Dublin are as follows;

Flights
Outbound: Sunday 28 January, 18:20-19:30

Return: Monday 29 January, 16:30-17:50

Accommodation

| hope this is helpful.

Kind regards,

Assistant Privale Secretary

Office of Minister for Sacial Securily

The Scoltish Government

St Andrews House, Regent Road, Edinburgh, EH1 3DG

Please see the Ministerial Preferences which may be of assistance to you.

All e-mails and altachents sent by a Ministerial Private Office 1o another official on behalf of a Minister relating o a decision,
requesl or comment made by a Minister, or a nole of a Ministerial meeling, must be filed appropriately by the primary recipient.
Private Offices do not keep official records of such e-mails or attachments.

From: (D

Sent: 21 December 2017 09:26

To: Minister for Social Security; Wallace D (David)
Cc:
Subject: RE; Visit to Dublin January 29th




Just to confirm that David Wallace, Chief Executive of the Social Security agency will be
accompanying the Minister on this visit. Please can you make sure he's copied into any other
emails about arrangements as he will wish to book the same hotel as the Minister and be included
in the travel plans.

Many thanks,

Communications and Engagement Unit | Social Security Directorate | Scottish Government
Victoria Quay, Edinburgh, EH6 6QQ,

T:

Please note I only work on Mondays and Thursdays

Sent: ecember 8:57

To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Visit to Dublin January 29th

I will hook transport today.

Kind regards,

— |Office ager |Scollish Governme i 9 Merrion Road
| Dublin | D04 P272 | 7 [ mobile (D

Office Hours: Monday - Thursday 9.30am -2.30pm

From: On Behalf Of Minister for Soclal Security
Sent: 20 December 2017 07:25

To:
Ca:
Security
Subject: RE: Visit to Dublin January 29th

Minister for Social

- Thanks for the attached programme, We will provide details of officials accompanying Ms
Freeman in due course.

—— You kindly arranged transport when we were due o come over last month, Grateful il you
could take that forward,




We're still to book our accommadation but likely to be th
_ Can a ear pick us up on the Sunday evening fo take us to the hotel?

Flight details:
Sunday, 28 January - 1635-1750 (Glasgow to Dublin) - EI3227 (Aer Lingus)

Monday, 29 January - 1820-1930 (Dublin to Glasgow) - EI3228 (Aer Lingus)

Thanks

PS/Minister for Social Security
Y=y
=

Please sce the Ministerial Preferences whieh may be of assistance fo you.

Al e-mails and attachments sent by a Ministerial Private Office to another official on behalf of a Minister
relating {o a decision, request or commient made by a Minister, or a nofe of a Ministerial meefing, must be
filed appropriately by the primary recipient. Private Offices do not keep official records of such e-mails or
atlacliments.

From:

Sent: 13 December 2017 12
To: Mi i
Cc:
Subject: Visit to Dublin January 29th

ial

Hi All

The attached programme for the Ministerial visit on January 29" has now been confirmed.

<< File: Itinerary Ministerial Visit.doc >>

Minister of State Finian McGrath has requested a list of issues ahead of time that Ms Freeman
would like to discuss for their engagement. It would also be helpful to have a list of officials
accompanying Ms Freeman in order to arrange access. Grateful if these actions could be taken

forward.

If you let us know travel plans then we can arrange for quotes for transport. Our recommendation
would be that an Embassy car and driver are used. We will get quotes to you on this when travel
is firmed up.

If you need anything else please let me know.

Cheers

Deputy Head of the Scottish Government Innovation and Investment Hub in Irefand |

Directorate for External Affairs | Scottish Government | 29 Merrion Road | Dublin | D04 P272 [-
G | o)
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From:

Sent: 09 July 2018 16:56

To:

Subject: FW: Visit by Minister Freeman to Dublin in January

—I Deputy Head of the Scottish Government Innovation and Investment Hub in Ireland |

D | o

Sent: 16 January 2018 09:30
To

Subject: RE: Visit by Minister Freeman to Dublin in January 2018

Sorry — Ms Freeman's Private Secretary is callec MMM and not as

helow.

Cheers

| Deputy Head of the Scottish Government Innovation and Investment Hub In Ireland |
Moh (A

From
Sent: 15 January 2018 14:50

To:

Subject: RE: Visit by Minister Freeman to Dublin in January 2018

i -

Accompany Ms Freeman will be her Private Secretary.—, and David Wallace,
Chief Executive, Social Securily Agency Implementation.

Either CEED-: myse!f from our Dublin office will also be on the visit but we're not sure
who just yet — can | let you know that nearer the time?

Cieeis

ﬂty Head of the Scottish Government Innovation and Investment Hub in Ireland |
| ol A R

rron (A AR AT )
Sent: 15 Janua :

o TR

Subject: FW: Visit by Minister Freeman to Dublin in January 2018

el QD




Are you now in a position to advise me on who will he accompanying Minister Freeman on her visit to the
Department on January 29 please?

Thanks and all the hest for 2018,

¢
FII‘OIH:_ ey V - -

Sent; :
To:
Subject: RE: Visit by Minister Freeman to Dublin in January 2018

Yes, our colleagues in the Finglas Intreo Centre are looking forward to meeting the Minister there that afternoon.

rrom (AP o e )
Sent: 12 December 2017 17:19

To:
Subject: RE: Visit by Minister Freeman to Dublin in January 2018

i)

Will get this over to you as soon as | have it — just finalising at this end. Hopefully by end of the
week.

Just to confirm, is this visit to Finglas Office in the afternoon still on as before?

Cheers

— Deputy Head of the Scottish Government Innovation and Investment Hub in Ireland |
| Mob

From;

Subject: RE: Visit by Minister Freeman to Dublin in January 2018
Hello agail-
The same programme as previously agreed is fine with us.

Can you advise who will be accompanying Minister Freeman on her visit to the Departinent at your earliest
convenience please?

Thanks




Subject: RE: Visit by Minister Freeman to Dublin

Thanks-

| was proposing that the visit would follow the same programme as that arranged for the cancelled
visit, attached.

Cheers

@D Dty Head of the Scottish Government Innovation and Investment Hub in Ireland |

o (T )

| can confirm Minister Doherty's availability to meet Minister Freeman on January 29th.
Can you advise preferred time at your earliest convenience please?

Thanks
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Sent: iii "”i iiﬂi iilii

To:
Subject: FW: Meeting between Minister McGrath and Minister Jeanne Freeman, Minister for

Social Security, Scotland

e

\"' @D | peputy Head of the Scottish Government Innovation and Investment Hub in Ireland |

G | viob

To:
Subject: RE: Meeting between Minister McGrath and Minister Jeanne Freeman, Minister for Social Security, Scotland

vi (D
Quick question-do you have a list of officials attending on your side and who will be doing what patts?

Thanks

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

TI'rom:
Date: Friday, 19 Jan 2018, 8:20 pm
To;

Ce:
Subject: RE: Meeting between Minister McGrath and Minister Jeanne Freeman, Minister for Social Security, Scotland

Thanks @@Jipnuch appreciated

Sent from IBM Notes Traveler

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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